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EXPO ’16  
 
You are invited to participate in Roaming Shores’ annual EXPO on Saturday, 
May 7, 2016, between 9 a.m. and 1 p.m. at the Rome Rock Association 
Clubhouse, 13 Rome-Rock Boulevard.    The event will be free and open to full-
time and part-time residents of Roaming Shores and feature live entertainment 
by Susan Hagan.   
 

Exhibitors and food vendors will be charged a $25 participation fee and are 
asked to bring an item or basket to be raffled off to residents as a door prize or 
to provide food samples. 
 
Set-up:  Friday, May 6, 2016, 3 p.m. to 6 p.m. and Saturday, May 7, 7 

a.m. to 9 a.m. 
Tear Down:  Saturday, May 7, 2015, 1 p.m. to 3 p.m.   
Exhibit Space:  Maximum indoor display height is 9 feet; tables, chairs and 

trash receptacles will be provided.  Outdoor tents are the 
responsibility of the exhibitor. 

Electricity:   Electric outlets are available inside the clubhouse. 
 
See attached an event flyer, registration and waiver form and a clubhouse 
floor plan.   
 
Space at this popular event will be reserved on a first come basis and limited to 
40 exhibitors.  Do not hesitate to contact me at 563-5083 with questions.   
 
Thank you, 
 

 
Kevin Grippi, Village Administrator 
administrator@roamingshoresOH.gov 
  

http://www.roamingshoresoh.gov/
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EXPO ‘16 
Meet customers in secluded 

Roaming Shores! 
 
LOCATION:    RRA Clubhouse 

13 Rome-Rock Boulevard 
 

WHEN:                   Saturday, May 7, 2016 
 

HOURS:       9 a.m. – 1 p.m. 
 

COST:      $25 per exhibitor/vendor 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
EXHIBITOR/VENDOR BENEFITS: 

 Be considered a preferred provider of services and products to a thriving lakefront 
community; 

 Gain face-to-face contact with elusive “snow birds” and “weekenders”; and 

 Enjoy interaction with locals who have real purchasing power.  

 

TRAFFIC:  EXPO ’16 will be held in conjunction with the village’s annual cleanup, which is the 
best attended resident event of the year.  The EXPO will be promoted through the village 
newspaper, weekly e-blast newsletter and social media. 
 

ADMISSION: Open to Roaming Shores residents. 
 

REGISTRATION DEADLINE:  April 15, 2016 (See attached form) 
 

FMI: Kevin Grippi, Village Administrator 
440-563-5083 (Monday, Wednesday morning, Friday) 
administrator@roamingshoresoh.gov 

Roaming Shores Village 
Facts & Figures 

 
Incorporated: 1979 
Population: 1,508 full-time 
(5,000 plus on July 4) 
Households: 950 (25% 
“snowbirds”/“weekenders” 
and 2,025 lots. 
Percentage of Rentals: 2% 
Total Area: 2,812 sq. mi., -- 
550 acre private lake 
Annual Budgets: RSV - $2.2 
million, RRA - $1.1 million 
RRA Dues: $760 per lot 
Village Tax Rate: Average 
$1,874 per year, per 
$100,000 valuation 
Village Income Tax Rate: $0 
Median Resident Age: 40.2 
Median Household Income: 
$64,750  
Median Home Cost: 
$146,000 
 
*Information provided by 
2010 Census 
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EXPO ’16 - Registration 
 
Business: ______________________________________________________________________ 
  
Contact:_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: ____________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address: ______________________________________________________________________ 
 
City: _______________________________________State:________Zip:___________________ 
 
Email: ________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Preferred display location:   Indoor – table provided   Side patio - table provided  

 Outdoor/clubhouse entrance – 10’x 10’ tent recommended  
 
Restaurant/food vendor electric:  _______ YES     ________ NO 
 
What are you bringing?: __________________________________________________________ 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
I have read and agree to follow the attached EXPO ‘16 rules: 
 
Print:_______________________________________________________________ 
 
Signature __________________________________________________________ 
      

Return this completed form with a signed waiver, your organizations logo and a $25 fee to:  
Village of Roaming Shores, P.O. Box 237, Roaming Shores, Ohio  44084 

(administrator@roamingshoresOH.gov.) 
 
  

http://www.roamingshoresoh.gov/
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EXPO ‘16 
May 7, 2016 

WAIVER 
 
 
 I,     _________________ , intending to be legally 
bound, hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors, and administrators, voluntarily assume all risks 
of accident or injury or loss of property and release and forever discharge and agree to 
indemnify and hold harmless the Village of Roaming Shores, the Rome-Rock Association, its 
directors and members, or any other organization, business or individual, from any and all 
liability and claims for personal injury, property damage or loss of any kind sustained on the 
Rome Rock Association’s clubhouse property during the EXPO ’16  whether such personal injury 
or property damage or loss is caused by the negligence of any of the above said entities, 
organizations, groups, or individuals. 
 
 
 
Date:             

Print Name 
 
 
             

Authorized Signature 
 

*If under 18, parent’s signature required 
 
 

http://www.roamingshoresoh.gov/


Rome Rock Association Clubhouse, 13 Rome-Rock Boulevard 
Village of Roaming Shores EXPO ’16 – Saturday, May 7 

 Floor Plan (Not to scale/all rectangular tables are the same size) 
 

Kitchen 

E 
N 
T 
R 
A 
N 
C 
E 

Fireplace 

Restrooms 

3-
A

 
2

-A
 

6-A 

15-A 

17-A 

9-A 

4-
A

 

7-A 

16-A 

12-A 11-A 

13-A 

10-A 

8-A 

2
1-

A
 

19
-A

 

N
O

P
EC

 

22-A 

Outdoor 
Covered Area  

Chocolate 

Fountain 

Sue Hagan - 
Guitar 

5-A 

Registration 

14-A 

1-C  
 

18-A 

Paved Outdoor 

Area for Tents 

Perma-gro 
Howard-Hanna 

      8-C 

 

       6-B 

9-C 

       3-B 

       4-B 

       10-B        5-B        7-B 

2-C  
 

3-C  
 

4-C  
 

7-C  
 

5-C  
 

6-C  
 

8-C  
 

1
-A

 




